South Dakota Legislature



House Commemoration 8021

Introduced by: Representatives Duvall and Rounds and Senator Monroe

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Commending and honoring the Pierre School District Board of Education, on the board's selection as the Associated School Boards of South Dakota Outstanding School Board of South Dakota for 2019.

WHEREAS, the Pierre School Board meets after each school year to set and maintain goals that benefit students, staff, and community; and through these goals, have achieved many great accomplishments; and

WHEREAS, among those goals is an unwavering support and dedication to increasing achievement levels and rates of success of those students most in need; the recent construction and opening of the first new school building in the district in more than fifty years; and a continued dedication and commitment to providing the best technology possible to students and staff; and

WHEREAS, the Pierre School Board is dedicated to learning as much as possible about board work in order to enhance the board's work in all aspects of the educational system in the district:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Ninety-Fifth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that during 2020, the Pierre School Board, is hereby an official representative of the state and shall continue in the board's efforts to seek improvement of the educational opportunities for the K-12 students of the state.